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THE DECISION CO

MAIN CONCLUSIONS

Americans tend to say they understand intellectual property protections,
but few are able to articulate what these terms mean

o

o

o

While about 2/3rd of Americans initially say they understand intellectual property protections,
few if any can arficulate what they mean.

o Their understanding is focused on "protection," against theft of ideas or creations,
with a secondary idea of allowing the owner to make a profit

o Only 1-in-5 can correclly define a patent and a copyright, and fewer can correcty
define rademarks. Less than 1/3 are aware that patents and other IP rights are
outlined in the U.S. Consfitution

o Around 10% of Americans do not know whata copyright, rademark or registered
mark represents

Americans learn about intellectual property through a variety of means, but high school
classes and the news media are the most common sources.

Few Americans know how long either patent or copyright protection lasts.

Direct experience with variousforms of IP is fairly high, and a majority of
Americans understand they they, or a person like them, could claim IP

o

o

30% of Americans have some experience with a copyright or rademark, either
directy orindirecly through a company they work for. Slighty smaller shares have
experience with patents or trade secrets.

26% of Americans say they or someone they know personally has a copyright This
share falls to 23% for patents and 21% for a frademark or service mark.

A majority of Americans think that they, or a person like them, could obtain a copyright,
patent or trademark. One in five do not think so.

Most Americans are not aware of the issues confronting Intellectual
Property today

o

Only 19% of Americans say they have seen, read or heard anything lately about patent laws
in the United States.

o 64% of his group says what they have seen was positive, although their recall of
the content tended to be rather vague.

74% of Americans have never heard the term "patent troll."

Less than a third are aware that the USPTO can invalidate a patent that has previously been
upheld by a Federal judge.

39% believe that inventions that benefit mankind, like the Covid vaccine, should not be
protected by a patent

Most Americans are unsure or do not believe that IP issued in other countries is automatically
protected in the United States.

IP Rights are seen in a positive light, but these views are not strongly held

@)

The two statements that the largest share of Americans agree with are that
copyright protections are crucial to songwriters and performers, and that anyone can be an
inventor and benefit from a patent

Only 52% feel that the ability of an individual inventor o get a patent to protect their original
idea has a definitely positive impact, and less than half agree that trademark or copyright
protections have a definitely posifive impact

Two thirds of Americans agree that independent inventors need to be able to

protect themselves from IP claims by big corporations. A similar share agree that businesses
need o be able to protect themselves from frivolous lawsuits. However, less than half strongly
agree with either statement
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PROJECT SPECIFICATION

o Assess baseline awareness of and attitudes towards intellectual property (patents, copyrights,

Research Problem trademarks and trade secrets) in the United States

o US General population
il Target group o Age 18+
o Weighted results to get sample structure representative of Gender, Age, Race.

o Quantitative CAWI (Computer Administered Web Interviewing) survey
o Used online panel

o Atotal of 1000 respondents

o Interviewed 12 - 15 January 2022

,Q Methodology
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UNDERSTANDING

THE DECISION CO

Overall, about two-thirds of Americans say they understand copyright, trademarks and patents at least somewhat well, while only 44% say they
understand trade secrets. Copyright registers the highly percentage saying they understand it "very well," although even this is only 25%. In
general, higher income Americans, men, and those with a college degree are more likely to say they understand these intellectual property
concepts. Those who are "civic engaged,” (vote in local elections, participate in political or social causes, write to their representatives, etc.),
register higher understanding.

m Very well Somewhat well Unsure / Don't know Not very well B Not well at all T2B B2B

41% 15% 13% 6% 66% 19%

Trademarks

m B . o
- v Tl . o
Trade secrets 29% 26% 18%

44% 30%

T2B = the sum of the two most
positive values

B2B = the sum of the two most

negative values T2B TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k | $50-99k  $100k+ None Engaged

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614

Copy right 66% 71% 61% 73% 70% 58% 63% 70% 65% 63% 71% 62% 70% 80% 54% 74%

Trademarks 65% 70% 60% 69% 69% 58% 65% 68% 62% 61% 70% 63% 66% 76% 52% 73%

Patents 63% 69% 56% 65% 66% 58% 61% 67% 59% 58% 70% 58% 65% 81% 49% 71%

Trade secrets 44% 54% 35% 45% 49% 40% 46% 47% 41% 38% 55% 40% 47% 61% 31% 53%
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ALL RESPONDENTS Understanding: Overall, how well would you say you understand...



—oe ROLE AND PURPOSE OF IP

THE DECISION CO

Respondents were asked to describe the role and purpose of IP in their own words. Full verbatim responses are available in
a separate document. 36% were not able to write anything. Those who were tended to focus on the idea of "protection” --
protection against theft or reproduction of privately owned works, protecting intangible property rights and protecting the
creator, author or companywho comes up with an idea or creates an original idea.

Protection against theft, reproduction 28%
Intangible property 19%
Protection of creator, author, company 14%
Ensuring that only the author receives a profit 8%
System of rights, laws 5%

Ensuring property security 5%

Copyright 3%

Patent 2%

Obtaining a patent, trademark, copyright for my idea = 2%
Support for innovation, research 2%
Itisgood [ 2%
I can use someone else's intellectual property only with his consent = 2%
Trademark = 1%

Insurance [ 0.9%

It is important | 0.5%

Ensuring economic growth | 0.5%

Ensuring a competitive advantage | 0.4%

Other 9%
DK/NA 36%
Nothing 4%

TOP 3 TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k | $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
Protection against theft, reproduction 28% 32% 23% 23% 19% 39% 34% 27% 24% 23% 35% 23% 35% 34% 22% 31%
Intangible property 19% 21% 17% 13% 15% 27% 21% 21% 15% 14% 27% 16% 26% 20% 17% 21%
Protection of creator, author, company 14% 17% 11% 6% 12% 22% 16% 15% 12% 10% 21% 12% 18% 18% 9% 17%

ALL RESPONDENTS IntelPropProtections: Inafew words, please describe the role and purpose of intellectual property protections in America today, as besty ou uncerstand it.
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A patent is a type of intellectual
f)roperty that gives its owner the
egal right fo exclude others from
making, using, or selling an
invention for a limited period of
years in exchange for publishing
an enabling disclosure of the
invention.

Copyright is a type of intellectual
propérly that gives its owner the
exclusiveright to copy and
distribute a'creative work, usually
for alimited time. The creative.
work may be in a literary, artistic,
educational, or musical form.
Copyright is intended to protect
the original expression of an idea
in the Torm of a creative work, but
not the idea itself. A copyeréghf is
subject to limitations based on
public interest considerations,
such as the fair use doctrine in the
United States.

A trademark is a type of
intellectual property consisting of a
recognizable sign, design, or
expression which identfies
products or services of a particular
source from those of others. The
frademark owner canbe an
individual, business organization,
or any legal entity. A trademark
may be located on a package, a
labél, a voucher, or on the product
itself, Trademarks used to identify
services are sometimes called
service marks.

Trade secrets are a fype of
intellectual property that comprise
formulas,  practices, processes,
designs, instruments, pattens, or
compilations of information  that
have inherent economic value
because they are not generally
known or readily ascertainable by
others, and which the owner takes
reasonable measures to keep
secret. In some jurisdictions, such
secrefs are referred to as
confidential information.

ALL RESPONDENTS

IP DIFFERENCES

Next, respondents were asked to describe the difference betweena patent, copyright, trademark and trade secret. 70% of
respondents were not able to write anything. The content of those who answered was compared to the correctdefinitions.
Many were able to correctly explain patents and copyrights, but fewer were able to describe trademarks and trade secrets.

A patent

A trademark

Trade secrets

DK/NA

2%\

J

Correctly defined

70%

CORRECT DEFINITION TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k | $50-99k  $100k+ None Engaged

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614

A patent 21% 22% 20% 16% 18% 29% 23% 21% 20% 17% 27% 18% 26% 29% 14% 26%

Copyright 21% 22% 20% 18% 16% 21% 21% 22% 19% 16% 21% 17% 25% 21% 15% 24%

Atrademark 17% 19% 16% 12% 14% 24% 17% 17% 18% 13% 24% 15% 21% 22% 12% 21%

Trade secrets 12% 12% 11% 4% 10% 19% 13% 10% 12% % 18% 9% 15% 16% 6% 15%

IPDifferences: In a few words, can youdescribe the difference between a patent, copyright, trademarks and trade secrets? If y ou are notreally sure, you can skip this question or justenter "don'tknow."



IP PURPOSE

THE DECISION CO

The majority of Americans (53%) say that the main purpose of intellectual propertyrights is to protecta persons' rights to
their ideas, art or inventions, rather than to prevent others from using or improving their ideas (21%), or to protectthe
interests of large corporations (14%). Younger people (under 35 years old) are much more evenly divided in their views, with
only 38% agreeing to the first statement.
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I To protect a persons' rights to their ideas, art or inventions 53%

I
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I

: To prevent other inventors or artists from being able to use or 219

| improve on existing ideas or inventions ’

I

I

I

I . . .

| To protect the interests of large corporations (such as tech and big 14%

| pharma companies) ’

I
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I

: Don't know / no opinion 12%
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| TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
| TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat [Indep/Other No Degree  Degree <$50k | $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
| NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
| To protecta persons' rights to their ideas, art ... 53% 54% 52% 38% 51% 67% 56% 53% 51% 48% 62% 50% 57% 62% 47% 57%
| To preventother inv entors or arists from being ... 21% 21% 21% 28% 22% 15% 20% 23% 19% 22% 20% 23% 22% 13% 21% 21%
: To protect the interests of large corporations 14% 16% 12% 20% 15% 8% 12% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 15% 22% 9% 17%
I

ALL RESPONDENTS IPPurpose: Iny our opinion, whatis the main purpose of intellectual property protection, like patents, copyrights and trademarks?



IMPACT ON SOCIETY

A large majority of Americans say that IP rights have a positive impact on American society. Few feelthe impactis negative.
But these views are not strongly held. Only 52% feel that the ability of an individual inventor to get a patent to protecttheir
original idea has a definitely positive impact, and less than half agree that trademark or copyright protections have a
definitely positive impact. Older Americans, Democrats and those who are civically enaged are more likely to hold positive
views of IP rights.

THE DECISION CO

® Definitely positive More positive than negative Don't know / unsure More negative than positive B Definitely negative T2B B2B
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T2B = the sum of the two most
positive values

B28 by the sum of the two most 28 TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
negatve vaues The ability ... TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat [Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k | $50-99k  $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
of anindividual inventor to geta patent... 7% 79% 76% 67% 74% 88% 79% 82% 70% 70% 88% 4% 85% 80% 65% 85%
to protecta logo or brand name with a rademark 75% 75% 75% 66% 74% 83% 75% 80% 70% 68% 85% 73% 81% 79% 65% 81%
of an author or artist to copy righta text.... 69% 72% 67% 63% 67% 76% 68% 75% 64% 62% 81% 65% 75% 79% 55% 78%
of companies to keep their processes.... 67% 1% 62% 60% 65% 74% 1% 71% 60% 61% 76% 64% 73% 71% 58% 72%

ALL RESPONDENTS IPGoodBad: Ov erall, would you say thateach of these rights hav ea positive or a negative impact on American society? | 10



—oe FAMILIARITY

THE DECISION CO

Most Americans are familiar with copyrights, trademarks and patents, and just under 1/3 have experience with them. Trade
secrecyregisters less familiarity (55% familiar, 28% have experience). 13% of Americans say they have never heard the
term "trade secret." Interestingly, younger people are much more likely to say they have experience with intellectual

prope rty.
W Expert or very familiar from direct experience
Indirectly familiar. For instance, | work for a company that has this and have a good understanding of it
| am familiar with it, but have no direct experience
Know it exists, but nothing else FAMILIAR AWARE OF
B Never heard of it
Copyright 16% 42% 22% 72% 94%
Trademark 17% 40% 25% 69% 94%,
Trade secret 17% 27% 33% 55% 87%
Patent 16% 42% 23% 69% 92%
HAVE EXPERIENCE TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican| Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k = $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
Copy right 30% 37% 23% 45% 32% 16% 25% 36% 21% 28% 33% 26% 34% 39% 20% 36%
Trademark 30% 36% 23% 45% 33% 15% 24% 34% 30% 30% 30% 26% 33% 38% 19% 36%
Trade secret 28% 36% 19% 41% 31% 13% 25% 32% 25% 26% 30% 24% 30% 38% 20% 32%
Patent 21% 35% 20% 43% 31% 12% 25% 30% 21% 21% 28% 25% 29% 36% 20% 32%

ALL RESPONDENTS Familiarity : How would you rate y our experience with each of the follow ing types of intellectual property?
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FAMILIAR WITH THE IP

INFORMATION SOURCE

High school classes and the news mediaare the most prevalent mechanisms by which people firstbecome aware of
patents, copyrights and trademarks. This order is reversed for trade secrets, where the largest share say they learned of it
through the news media. Awareness as part of their job ranks #3 fortrade secrets at 20%, whereas it falls much further
down the list of information sources for patents, copyright and trademarks.

PATENT (N=688) COPYRIGHT (N=714)

34% In high school (for instance, a Civics or American History class)
23% Through the news media

20% | Through knowing someone who applied for a patent, fled a copyright, ...

18% In college courses
17%  Through movies or other entertainment
15%  Through personal experience
14%  As part of your job
1% Other
10% Don't know / can't recall

TRADEMARK (N=688) TRADE SECRET (N=543)

29% In high school (for instance, a Civics or American History class)
25% Through the news media

22%  Through movies or other entertainment

17% In college courses

16% | Through knowing someone who applied for a patent, fled a copyright, ...

16% Through personal experience
15%  As part of your job

1% Other
14% Don't know / can't recall

34%
22%
20%
19%
17%
17%
14%

2%
11%

28%

22%
20%
18%
18%
18%
15%

1%
16%

In high school (for instance, a Civics or American History class)

Through the news media

Through movies or other entertainment

Through knowing someone who applied for a patent, fled a copyright, ...
Through personal experience

In college courses

As part of your job

Other

Don't know / can't recall

Through the news media

In high schooal (for instance, a Civics or American History class)

As part of your job

Through knowing someone who applied for a patent, fled a copyright, ...
In college courses

Through personal experience

Through movies or other entertainment

Other

Don't know / can't recall

WhereLearn: To the bestof y our knowledge, how did you firstbecome aware of Patents / Copyright/ Trademark/ Trade secret?

|12
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FAMILIAR WITH THE IP

INFORMATION CHARACTER

The majority of Americans say that what they learned about intellectual property was positive, although this share is much
lower fortrade secrets (58%). Older Americans and those who are civically engaged are more likely to say that what the

learned was positive.

H Positive

Patent (N=688)

Copyright (N=714)

Trademark (N=688)

Trade secret (N=543)

POSITIVE TOTAL GENDER AGE

TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+
Patent 70% 74% 66% 61% 67% 81%
Copy right 70% 72% 67% 61% 67% 81%
Trademark 64% 69% 59% 54% 62% 7%
Trade secret 58% 61% 55% 50% 56% 70%

72%
71%
69%
64%

PARTY
Republican Democrat Indep/Other' No Degree

75%
76%
70%
62%

64%
63%
55%
51%

Neutral

EDUCATION

65%
64%
59%
53%

Degree
7%
78%
72%
66%

m Negative

27%

27%

33%

36%

HH INCOME
<$50k  §$50-99k | $100k+
69% 72% 71%
67% 72% 79%
62% 66% 72%
54% 62% 67%

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

None
67%
62%
56%
48%

Engaged
1%
74%
68%
62%

IPInfoPosNeg: Would y ou say thatw hatyou learnedabout each type of intellectual property was positive, negative, or neutral?

|13



FAMILIARITY WITH THE MARKS

THE DECISION CO

Most Americans are familiar with the various types of copyrightand trademark symbols. However, only about a third say they
know them very well. Familiarity increases with income and education, but not with age. Civically engaged Americans report
significantly higher familiarity with these marks.

m Very well Somewhat well Unsure / Don't know ® Not very well FAMILIAR

37% 17% 9% 75%

35% 19% 73%
34% 23% 66%
FAMILIAR TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat [Indep/Other No Degree  Degree <$50k | $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
© 75% 79% 70% 83% 78% 65% 69% 7% 76% 69% 82% 72% 78% 81% 66% 80%
™ 73% 79% 67% 81% 75% 65% 68% 7% 72% 67% 82% 70% 75% 81% 64% 78%
® 66% 73% 59% 70% 73% 56% 62% 69% 65% 59% 75% 60% 72% 78% 59% 70%

ALL RESPONDENTS FamiliarMarks: How familiar are you with each of the follow ing ty pes of marks thatare sometimes found on products? |14



FAMILIARITY WITH "PATENT TROLLS"

THE DECISION CO

Half of Americans say they have never heard of a "patent troll."” Familiarity with this conceptis higher among men than
women (32% vs. 21%), those under age 35 (44%), Democrats (32%), civically engaged people (32%) and those earning
over $100,000/year (38%).

NOT
m Very familiar Somewhat familiar Not too familiar m Never heard the term before FAMILIAR
FAMILIAR

PATENT TROLL 10% 16% 25% 26% 74%

TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k | $50-99k  $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
FAMILIAR 26% 32% 21% 44% 30% 10% 22% 32% 24% 25% 28% 24% 26% 38% 18% 32%
NOT FAMILIAR 74% 68% 79% 56% 70% 90% 78% 68% 76% 75% 72% 76% 74% 62% 82% 68%

ALL RESPONDENTS FamiliarTroll: How familiarare you with the concept of a "patent troll"? |15



THE DECISION CO

ALL RESPONDENTS

RECENT NEWS ABOUT PATENT LAWS

Only 19% of Americans say they have seen, read or heard anything lately about patent laws in the United States. Those
under 35 (31%), earning over $100,000 (31%), males (25%) and civically engaged people (25%) are more likely to have
seen, read or heard something.

TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k | $50-99k  $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
Yes 19% 25% 14% 31% 19% 11% 18% 23% 17% 19% 21% 17% 20% 31% 11% 25%
No 64% 62% 66% 51% 65% 74% 69% 60% 64% 64% 64% 66% 65% 59% 1% 60%
Unsure 17% 13% 19% 19% 16% 15% 13% 17% 19% 18% 15% 18% 15% 11% 18% 15%

SRH: Hav e y ou seen, read, or heard anything recently regarding patentlaws in the United States?

|16



TYPE OF INFORMATION

THE DECISION CO

Overall, people say that what they have seen, read or heard about patent laws was positive (64%). Those earning over
$100,000/year (77%) and those with a college degree (74%) are more likely to say what the saw was positive.

| All positive Mostly positive Even mix of positive and negative Mostly negative u All negative Unsure T2B B2B

30% 26% % §3% 64% 7%
T2B = the sum of the two most
positive values
B2B = the sum of the two most
negatve vales TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k | $50-99k  $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 189 120 69 84 63 42 47 83 59 109 80 90 55 40 41 148
POSITIVE (T2B) 64% 66% 62% 64% 65% 62% 64% 68% 59% 57% 74% 69% 51% 7% 57% 66%
NEGATIVE (B2B) 7% 8% 6% 12% 2% 5% 5% 9% 7% 10% 2% 4% 9% 5% 5% 8%

HEARD/SEEN/READ ABOUT PATENT
LAWS IN US

SRHTYy pe: Was the information y ou saw, read, or heard about patentlaw s in the United States positiv e or negative? | 17



—ee INFORMATION CONTENT

THE DECISION CO

An open-endedfollowup question asked respondents to describe what they had heard, seenor read. One quarter could not
specifically recall. Other comments were rather vague, focusing on good things they had seen, the protection benefits of IP,
an explanation of the benefits, or lawsuits in process. A few respondents mentioned timely news events, such as Taylor

Swift's re-recording of her music to secure new copyrights.

Good things 1%
Protection 1%
Clear information, explanation of what it is 10%
Lawsuits 9%
Patent law %
About copyright %
Not good things 7%
About trademark 6%
Patents advertising 5%
Some information 4%
Trades 4%
Lost,expired patents 4%

Legal rights 3%

About economy 3%

Medical patents 2%

Examples of specific patents 2%
The patent is trustworthy = 1%
About trade secret © 1%

DK/NA 24%

TOP 5 TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree  Degree <$50k  $50-99k  $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 189 120 69 84 63 42 47 83 59 109 80 90 55 40 41 148
Good things 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% 2% 7% 16% % 6% 17% 8% 13% 15% 13% 10%
Protection 11% 10% 11% 6% 9% 24% 8% 13% 10% 6% 17% 14% 9% 7% 10% 11%
Clear information, ex planation of w hatitis 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 12% 15% 8% 7% 6% 15% 10% 6% 15% 2% 12%
Law suits 9% 10% 7% 8% 5% 17% 11% 8% 8% 5% 15% 10% 7% 10% 12% 8%
Patent law % 7% 8% 9% 0% 14% 9% 7% 5% 6% 9% 9% 2% 10% 8% 7%

HEARD/SEEN/READ ABOUT PATENT
LAWSIN US SRHOpen: In afew words, please describe what you heard, saw, or read.



THE DECISION CO

ALL RESPONDENTS

IP EXPERIENCE

26% of Americans say they or someone they know personally has a copyright. This share falls to 23% for patents and 21%

for a trademark or service mark. Those who are civically engaged register much higher experience for all three types of IP
than those who are not.

HAVE ONE/
H Yes, | have one Yes, | know someone personally who has one Unsure / don't know m No KNOWSB
Copyright 14% 13% 26%
Patent 16% 14% 23%
Trademark / service mark [ 13% 13% 21%
HAVE ONE / KNOW SOMEONE TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat [Indep/Other No Degree  Degree <$50k | $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
Copyright 26% 33% 18% 38% 26% 15% 24% 32% 20% 24% 28% 23% 25% 38% 11% 35%
Patent 23% 29% 17% 32% 23% 15% 22% 25% 21% 20% 28% 20% 25% 35% 11% 30%
Trademark / service mark 21% 26% 16% 37% 22% 9% 18% 27% 18% 21% 22% 18% 24% 31% 9% 29%

Know Copyright: Do you have a copyright, or know someone personally who has a copyright? | Know Trademark: Do you have a trademark or service mark, or know someone personally who has one? | KnowPatent: Do you have a patent, or know someone personally who has a patent?

|19



THE DECISION CO

ALL RESPONDENTS

OBTAIN IP

A majority of Americans think that they, or a personlike them, could obtain a copyright, patent or trademark. One in five do
not think so. Men, those with a college degree and civically engaged people are more likely to think they could do so.

H Yes ® No Unsure

Copyright 22%
Patent 21%
Trademark 28%
YES TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat [Indep/Other No Degree  Degree <$50k | $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
Copyright 59% 67% 52% 57% 57% 62% 59% 66% 53% 53% 69% 54% 63% 7% 45% 69%
Patent 59% 68% 50% 52% 60% 63% 62% 62% 53% 53% 67% 54% 63% 75% 46% 67%
Trademark 51% 60% 42% 50% 53% 49% 52% 58% 42% 46% 58% 46% 52% 70% 38% 59%

ObtainIP: Do y ou think thaty ou, or a personlike you, could obtain the follow ing?

| 20



STATEMENTS (Part 1)

THE DECISION CO

The two statements that the largest share of Americans agree with are that copyright protections are crucial to songwriters
and performers, and that anyone can be an inventor and benefitfrom a patent. Majorities also agree that patents give the
inventor the exclusive right to profit from their innovation, that counterfeit products can benefit organized crime, that IP can
be owned just like real estate, and that trademarks help the consumer know they are buying a quality product.

m Definitely yes Somewhatyes ~ Unsure/Don't know = Somewhatno ™ Definitely no T2B

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

: Copyright protections are crucial to songwriters and performers 27% 27% 3‘1@ 67%

I Anyone can be an inventor and benefit from a patent 30% 27% 5%. 65%

i Patents give the inventor the exclusive right to profit from their innovation 30% 33% 5% 59%

: The sale of counterfeit or "knock off" prc::xztﬁsﬁn benefit organized crime, child labor or 5% 359 6% 56%

i Intellectual property is property that can be owned just like real estate 29% 38% 4"/@ 54%

: Trademarks help you as a consumer to know that you are buying the a quality product 31% 35% 8% 54%

I The U.S. offers better protection for intellectual property than countries like China 23% 45% 4%. 49%

i Is it acceptable for a business to license an invention it owns but does not manufacture 25% 44% 6% 47%

I Patents expire after a certain number of years 23% 43% 5% 46%
TZB.; the Tum of the two most i Patents enable the inventor to keep the invention a secret 26% 36% 13% 44%
posilve values : The rights to intellectual property canu:ed:r;;li?‘t; l:)); os:en:&one who did not origionally create the 939, 45Y% 8% 43%

I Copyrights expire after a certain number of years 21% 44% 8% 41%

i Patent "trolls" represent a significant threat to the American patent system 23% 52% 5%. 40%

I

I

ALL RESPONDENTS StatementsAgree: To whatextentdo y ou agree with the follow ing statements? |21



—e STATEMENTS (Part 2)

THE DECISION CO

The statement that the lowest share of Americans agree with is that a video posted to social media can't be copyrighted.

Lessthan 1/3 of Americans agree that IP rights are outlined in the Constitution, that patents can be invalidated by the PTAB,
and that IP issued in other countries is automatically enforced in the United States.

m Definitely yes ~ Somewhatyes ~ Unsure/Don'tknow = Somewhatno ™ Definitely no

Products that benefit mankind, like the Covid vaccine, should not be protected by a patent 20% 42% 1%

I'm willing to pay more for a product that was invented by an individual 23% 43% 12%

Patents thwart innovation by giving theci):‘gtj:;\;e right to an invention to one person or 229, 40% 14%

Even if asong is not copyrighted, the performance of that song can be 21% 52% % @

It is very expensive to get a patent 21% 50% 10% @

I have purchased or would purchase less :::;insi\;i ('i'knock off" products that look just like the 23% 34% 14%
Patents, copyrights and trademarks primabn:;(i:tee:::i; big corporations, not individuals or small 20% 38% 18%
If a brand name becomes common;;r/otfztti,dlilg; Z(:lca:g;)r(ne;rc:(x or Escalator, it may no longer be 20% 47% 12%
Patents, trademarks and copyrights issutlejtf1 :;L 3t2fart::untries are automatically enforced in the 17% 54% 9%

T2B = the sum of the two most o o ) ) )
positve values Patents can be invalidated by a Federal arbitration board, even if a Federal judge has ruled in 13% 19% 60% 6% @.

favor of the patent holder

Patents, copyrights and other intellectual property rights are outlined in the U.S. Constitution 13% 17% 51% 9%

A video posted on social media (YouTube, Tik Tok, etc.) can't be copyrighted 13% 15% 52% 12%

ALL RESPONDENTS StatementsAgree: To whatextentdo y ou agree with the follow ing statements?



THE DECISION CO

ALL RESPONDENTS

PATENT DURATION

Almost half of Americans are unsure of the duration of a patent. 19% say a patent lasts for 7 years, and 17% say it lasts
forever, as long as the applicant files for an extension. Women, those without a college degree, those earning less than
$50,000, and those who are not civically engaged are the mostunsure.

46%

19%
17%
13%
5%
7 years 20 years 50 years Forever, as long as the applicant Unsure / Don't know
files for an extension

TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k = $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
7years 19% 24% 15% 24% 19% 16% 22% 19% 17% 18% 22% 17% 23% 22% 14% 22%
20years 13% 16% 10% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12% 9% 19% 11% 15% 17% 10% 15%
50years 5% 5% 5% % 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 5% 2% 7%
Forever, aslong as the applicantfiles f... 17% 16% 18% 14% 18% 19% 16% 19% 16% 19% 15% 19% 14% 18% 16% 18%
Unsure / Don'tknow 46% 39% 52% 43% 47% 47% 43% 44% 50% 52% 37% 48% 42% 38% 57% 38%

PatentDuration: To the bestofy our knowledge, how long does a patent last?
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THE DECISION CO

ALL RESPONDENTS

COPYRIGHT DURATION

Likewise, 48% of Americans are unsure how long a copyright lasts. 22% say it lasts forever, as long as an extension is filed.

Only 10% give the correctanswer. The level of uncertainty by demographic categories mirrors that which was seenfor
patent duration.

48%

22%
0
12% 9% 10%
7 years 20 years 70 years from the death of the ~ Forever, as long as the creator or Unsure / Don't know
creator their heirs files for an extension

TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+ Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree = Degree <$50k = $50-99k = $100k+ None Engaged
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399 563 276 134 386 614
7years 12% 15% 9% 14% 15% 8% 15% 13% 8% 11% 13% 9% 16% 17% 7% 15%
20years 9% 10% 7% 11% 9% % 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 11% 9% 4% 12%
70y ears from the death of the creator 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% % 16% 9% 12% 13% % 13%
Forever, aslong as the creator or their ... 22% 22% 21% 21% 23% 22% 20% 23% 22% 22% 21% 22% 20% 25% 21% 22%
Unsure / Don'tknow 48% 42% 53% 43% 45% 53% 46% 42% 54% 53% 39% 52% 41% 36% 61% 39%

Copy rightDuration: Tothe bestofy our knowledge, how long does copyright protection last?
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THE DECISION CO

T2B = the sum of the two most
positive options

B2B = the sum of the two most
negatve options

ALL RESPONDENTS

STATEMENTS AGREE

Two thirds of Americans agree that independent inventors need to be able to protect themselves from IP claims by big corporations
and that businesses need to be able to protect themselves from frivolous lawsuits. However, less than half strongly agree with either
statement. The remaining statements register lower levels of agreement, although a majority agree with all of them. Older, college
educated and civically engaged people are more likely to agree with each statement. Democrats are more likely to agree with most of
the statements, but their agreement that patents drive competitiveness inthe U.S. is not significantly different.

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree ~ Neither agree nor disagree = Somewhat disagree

Individuals or independent inventors need to be able to protect themselves from big 45Y% 249
corporations making claims against their intellectual property ¢ ¢
Businesses need to be able to protect themselves from frivolous lawsuits _ 29%
The ability to have a patent on one’s creation or invention drives competitiveness and 349
promotes innovation in the United States ¢
The American Dream is still attainable today and being able to own the rights of your 299
creations or discoveries by obtaining a patent plays a critical role in achieving it ¢
Without the patent system, investors would have less motivation to take risks on new 31%
products and services. ’
Large corporations have too much sway in American government and lawmaking today _ 25%
AGREE (T2B) TOTAL GENDER AGE PARTY EDUCATION
TOTAL Male Female <35 35-54 55+  Republican Democrat Indep/Other No Degree  Degree
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 1000 493 507 275 336 389 272 367 361 601 399

69% 2%
67% 70%
64% 68%
62% 67%
61% 69%
59% 62%

67% 59%
65% 55%
59% 53%
57% 53%
52% 53%
55% 54%

65%
67%
61%
59%
56%
57%

81% 72%

7% 60% 62%
75% 59% 61%
68% 57% 57%
70% 53% 58%
66% 54% 55%
68% 52% 55%

80%
7%
74%
69%
70%
65%

Individuals or independentinventors need to be ...
Businesses need to be able to protectthemselves. ...
The ability to hav e a patenton one’s creationo ...

The American Dream is still attainable today and ...
Without the patentsy stem, investors would have ...
Large corporations have too much sway in America ...

7%
75%
72% 63%
71% 62%
65% 55%

68%
66%

® Strongly disagree = Unsure T2B B2B
21% 3"/{ 6% 69% 4%
22% 3"/’ 6% 67% 5%
25% 4°/l | 64% 5%
23% 5%% 6% 62% 9%
25% 4°/.,| 8% 61% 6%
28% 5%I 6% 59% 1%
HH INCOME CIVIC ENGAGEMENT
o me w wme e

65%
63% 73%
60% 2%
58% 66%
57% 67%
56% 62%

7%

69%
72%
69%
68%

75% 55%
7% 54%
48%
48%
48%
45%

78%
76%
74%
1%
69%
68%

AD: Please indicate w hether youagree or disagree with the follow ing statements:
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SAMPLE STRUCTURE (Part 1)

THE DECISION CO

GENDER EDUCATION

Male _ 49% Less than high school | 1%
0

High school incomplete [ 5%

emaie ’ High school graduate _ 29%

AGE Some college, no degree | 25%
18-24 [ 12% 2-year degree, college or university [0 10%
25.34 - 18% 4-year coll. oruni. Degree | 16%
35.44 - 16% Postgrad. or professional schooling I 2%
Postgraduate or professional degree - 11%
55-64 [ 17% Married [ 39%
65+ - 21% Single, living with a partner - 17%
RACE / ETHNICITY Single, living with parents or relatives - 11%

0

Other . 7%

Black / African-American - 13% HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Other/ mixed race [ 9% Less than $25,000 [N 2%
Asian or Pacfic Islander | 3% $25,000 - $49,999 [N 28%
HISPANIC 50,000 - $74,999 [N 18%
$75,000 - $99,999 [l 10%
Yes | 16%

$100,000-$149,999 [l 8%

No [ e 3150000 ormore [ 5%

DK/ Prefer not to say | 1% Refuse to answer I 3%

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ] ;
| 45-54 [ 16% MARITAL STATUS
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
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THE DECISION CO

SAMPLE STRUCTURE (Part 2)

PARTISANSHIP

Republican - 27%
Democrat - 37%
Independent - 23%

Third-party | 1%

Unaffiliated I 4%
Other I 3%
Unsure I 5%

IDEOLOGY

Very conservative - 14%
Somewhat conservative - 17%
Moderate - 36%

Unsure . 8%

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

Voted in a local election - 38%

Shared info. about a cause imp. on social media - 17%
Created or signed a petition online - 17%
Posted on an online forum or blog . 13%
Contacted a politician to express your views . 12%
Attended a public meeting on town or school affairs . 11%
Attended a rally, speech, or protest . 8%
Gave money to an NGO or advocacy organization l 8%
Served on a committee of a local organization l 8%
Member of a group to influence policy or gov. I %
Written an op ed I 5%
Worked for a political party I 4%

Held or run for political office I 3%

None of the above - 39%
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